		RELEASE IN PART B6
From:	Abedin, Huma <abedinh@state.gov></abedinh@state.gov>	
Sent:	Friday, September 2, 2011 2:48 PM	
To:	H A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Subject:	Re: Glenn H. Hutchins and Terry J. Lundg	gren join New York Fed Board of Directors
l heard, its driving me crazy,	believe me.	
	-	Board of Directors
Sent from my iPad		
Some from my fr uu		
On Sep 2, 2011, at 2:16 A	M, "Abedin, Huma" < <u>AbedinH@state.gov</u>	> wrote:
Fyi	· · ·	
From: Hutchins Off	.ce	
	ptember 01, 2011 05:07 PM	
Sent: Thursday, Se		
Sent : Thursday, Se To : Hutchins Office		Fed Board of Directors
Sent : Thursday, Se To : Hutchins Office	, Hutchins and Terry J. Lundgren join New York	Fed Board of Directors
Sent : Thursday, Se To : Hutchins Office		Fed Board of Directors
Sent: Thursday, Se To: Hutchins Office Subject: Glenn H. Dear Colleague,	Hutchins and Terry J. Lundgren join New York he New York Fed's announcement that Gle	
Sent: Thursday, Se To: Hutchins Office Subject: Glenn H. Dear Colleague, Please see below t its Board of Direc	Hutchins and Terry J. Lundgren join New York he New York Fed's announcement that Gle	enn Hutchins has been appointed to
Sent: Thursday, Se To: Hutchins Office Subject: Glenn H. Dear Colleague, Please see below t its Board of Direc <u>Glenn H. Hutchin</u>	Hutchins and Terry J. Lundgren join New York he New York Fed's announcement that Gla tors.	enn Hutchins has been appointed to d Board of Directors
Sent: Thursday, Se To: Hutchins Office Subject: Glenn H. Dear Colleague, Please see below t its Board of Direc <u>Glenn H. Hutchin</u> The New York Fe	Hutchins and Terry J. Lundgren join New York he New York Fed's announcement that Gla tors.	enn Hutchins has been appointed to d Board of Directors ounder and co-chief executive of
Sent: Thursday, Se To: Hutchins Office Subject: Glenn H. Dear Colleague, Please see below t its Board of Direc <u>Glenn H. Hutchin</u> The New York Fe Silver Lake, has b the unexpired port	Hutchins and Terry J. Lundgren join New York he New York Fed's announcement that Gla tors. and Terry J. Lundgren join New York Fea d announced that Glenn H. Hutchins, co-fo een appointed a Class B director of the New ion of a three-year term ending December	enn Hutchins has been appointed to <u>d Board of Directors</u> ounder and co-chief executive of w York Fed starting August 31 for 2012. He will serve the remainder
Sent: Thursday, Se To: Hutchins Office Subject: Glenn H. Dear Colleague, Please see below t its Board of Direc <u>Glenn H. Hutchin</u> The New York Fe Silver Lake, has b the unexpired port of Jeffrey B. Kind	Hutchins and Terry J. Lundgren join New York he New York Fed's announcement that Gla tors. and Terry J. Lundgren join New York Fea d announced that Glenn H. Hutchins, co-fo een appointed a Class B director of the New ion of a three-year term ending December ler's term on the board of directors. Terry	enn Hutchins has been appointed to <u>d Board of Directors</u> ounder and co-chief executive of w York Fed starting August 31 for 2012. He will serve the remainder J. Lundgren, chairman, president
Sent: Thursday, Se To: Hutchins Office Subject: Glenn H. Dear Colleague, Please see below t its Board of Direc Glenn H. Hutchin The New York Fe Silver Lake, has b the unexpired port of Jeffrey B. Kind and chief executiv	Hutchins and Terry J. Lundgren join New York he New York Fed's announcement that Gla tors. and Terry J. Lundgren join New York Fea d announced that Glenn H. Hutchins, co-fo een appointed a Class B director of the New ion of a three-year term ending December	enn Hutchins has been appointed to <u>d Board of Directors</u> ounder and co-chief executive of w York Fed starting August 31 for 2012. He will serve the remainder J. Lundgren, chairman, president pointed a Class B director starting

Silver Lake

i.

9 WEST 57TH STREET

32ND FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10019

UNCLASSIFIED U.S. Department of State Case No. F-2014-20439 Doc No. C05782207 Date: 09/30/2015

PH. 1.212.981.5603

FAX. 1.212.981.3535

www.silverlake.com

This transmission may contain information that is intended to be confidential and solely for the use of Silver Lake, and those persons or entities to whom it is **B**6

directed. It is not to be reproduced, retransmitted, or in any other manner distributed. If you received this message in error, please notify the sender and

delete this message from your system.